## IN THE UNITED ST



**RK OFFICE** 



In re application of

## Robert B. Huston

Application No.

03 FC:8021

Portlnd2-4408645.1 0050838-00518

12-23-02

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

FIREARM BARREL MANUFACTURING METHODS AND BARREL

**ASSEMBLIES** 

Date: December 23, 2002

# ASSIGNMENT COVER LETTER

## TO THE DIRECTOR - U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

1.	Name of conveying party: Robert B. Huston	Execution Date: May 13, 1999	
2.	Name and address of receiving par Michaels of Oregon Co. P.O. Box 1690 Oregon City, OR 97045	rty:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other:		
4.	☐ Application No.: ☐ This Assignment is being fi	10, 329113 aled concurrently with a new application.	
5.	Please direct all correspondence cor	oncerning this document to Kassim M.	<b>.</b>
	Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268	ns involved: one.	<b>&gt;</b>
6.	Total number patents or application	ns involved: one.	
12/31/2002 NHOHAMM1 00000039	Total fee: \$40.00.	HEXEL T	

REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0466

		A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed.  The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the \$545.00 check submitted in payment of the total fee.
8.		Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-4455 in the amount of \$  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-4455.
a	The informati	on contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the

9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below, and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Michaels of Oregon Co.

Kassim M. Ferri

Registration No. 39,974

Number of pages comprising the conveyance, cover letter, and any attachments: three

STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Attorney Docket No.: 50838/518:2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert B. Huston, whose address is 19455 Meadowview Drive, McMinnville, OR 97128, am the inventor of an invention entitled FIREARM BARREL HAVING PROTECTIVE SLEEVE which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Michaels of Oregon Co., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is P.O. Box 1690, Oregon City, Oregon 97045 the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Michaels of Oregon Co., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

> Executed this 13 of May 11.999.

> > Robert B. Huston

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Oregon,

ss.

County of YAMHILL

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Robert B. Huston, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 13 day of May 1999.

Notary Public for OREGON

My Commission Expires: 12-5-2000

OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN M DIETER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 059972 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 5, 2000

**RECORDED: 12/23/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0468